Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jacques M. Dulin		09/26/2006	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Innovation Law Group, Ltd.
Street Address:	237 North Sequim Avenue
City:	Sequim
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98382-3456
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78727752	GOT IDEA? \$CALL ILG! 1-360-681-7305 INNOVATIONLAW.COM
Serial Number:	78851241	INNOVATIONLAW.COM
Registration Number:	2090854	TRANSFORMING IDEAS INTO BUSINESS ASSETS
Registration Number:	3129158	TRANSFORMING IDEAS INTO BUSINESS ASSETS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (360)681-7315

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 360-681-7305

Email: betty@innovationlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Jacques M. Dulin, Esq.
Address Line 1: 237 North Sequim Avenue
Address Line 2: Innovation Law Group Ltd.

Address Line 4: Sequim, WASHINGTON 98382-3456

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7100-TMS

900058867 TRADEMARK
REEL: 003397 FRAME: 0744

(8/12/12)

7H \$1150

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacques M. Dulin, Esq.
Signature:	/Jacques M. Dulin/
Date:	09/26/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignments#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignments#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003397 FRAME: 0745

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of the filing date of each of the marks cited below, from

Jacques M. Dulin ("ASSIGNOR"),

to

Innovation Law Group, Ltd. ("ASSIGNEE"):

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the following trademark registrations and applications and the goodwill attached thereto.:

Mark	Serial	Filing	Registration	Registration
	Number	Date	No.	Date
Transforming Ideas into Business Assets	75/104,212	5/14/96	2,090,854	8/26/97
Transforming Ideas into Business Assets	78/641,666	6/1/05	3,129,158	8/15/06
Innovation Law Group – Transforming Ideas	78/727,382	10/5/05	AND wife title	
into Business Assets				
Got Idea? Call ILG!	78/727,752	10/6/05		
1-360-681-7305 InnovationLaw.com				

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of One Dollar (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Marks, together with (1) the goodwill of the business relating to the Products in respect upon which the Marks are used and for which they will be registered: (2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the Marks, including without limitation, damaged, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Marks: and (3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Marks.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duty executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

Jacques M. Dulin, Esq. Assignor

by Jacques M. Dulin, Esq.

Assignor and Owner of Innovation Law Group, Ltd., Assignee

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003397 FRAME: 0746

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State Of Washington)		
County of Clallam)		
On $9/26$, 2006 before me,	Cassie Konopka	, Notary Public, personally
appeared Jacques M. Dulin, proved to me on whose name is subscribed to the within instruin his authorized capacity, and that by his sig behalf of which the person acted, executed the	the basis of satisfactory ment and acknowledge nature on the instrumen	vevidence to be the person(s) d to me that he executed the same
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	SHAMMING HOLD	46.
Upsel Longel	O T A R)-	
Signature of Notary Public	夏· AUBLIC	<u>ē</u> ģ
Seal of Notary Public: 12/21/2008	William Comment	

RECORDED: 09/26/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003397 FRAME: 0747